NOTICE TOWN OF JEFFERSON CONVENE BOARD OF REVIEW THURSDAY, JUNE 1, 2017 from 4:00-6:00 pm Town of Jefferson Meeting Hall, St Coletta Cabin, 434 County Road Y, Jefferson, WI 53549

NOTICE IS GIVEN, that the BOARD OF REVIEW for the Town of Jefferson County shall convene on Thursday, June 1, 2017 from 4:00-6:00 pm at the Town of Jefferson Meeting Hall, St Coletta Cabin, 434 County Road Y, Jefferson, WI 53549 for the purpose of reviewing and examining the assessment roll of real and personal property in the Town, and all sworn statements and valuations of real and personal property therein, and correcting all errors in the roll whether in description of property or otherwise, and to perform such duties imposed by law.

No person shall be allowed to appear before the Board of Review to contest the amount of any assessment of real or personal property if the person has refused a reasonable written request by certified mail of the Assessor to view such property.

All persons wishing to be heard at the Board of Review in objection to an assessment must obtain and file a Form of Objection with the Clerk PRIOR to the hearing, and if possible, set an appointment to be heard. The Forms of Objection can be obtained from the Wisconsin Department of Revenue website: www.revenue.wi.gov, or the Town Clerk.

The Town of Jefferson Meeting Hall, St Coletta Cabin is located at 434 County Road Y, Jefferson, WI. Call the Town Assessor at 262-728-2256; the Town Clerk at 920-674-5073. Please leave a message on voice mail if no one is available to take your call.

Tina Barnes Clerk, Town of Jefferson

Posted Tuesday, May 9, 2017